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Enrollment by College Across Level 

Total
College FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 720 298 352 591 234 7 2202
College of Business Admin 175 116 226 315 307 15 1154
College of Education 110 107 232 422 485 0 1356
FM Canseco School of Nursing 69 57 58 107 14 0 305

Total 1074 578 868 1435 1040 22 5017

Enrollment by College Across Level 

Total
College UG GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 1961 234 7 2202
College of Business Admin 832 307 15 1154
College of Education 871 485 0 1356
FM Canseco School of Nursing 291 14 0 305

Total 3955 1040 22 5017



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Undergraduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Art 8 14 22 7 3 10 32 338
Art - All Level Certification 6 11 17 4 5 9 26 290
Auditor 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
Biology 21 86 107 13 72 85 192 2529
Chemistry 0 7 7 7 4 11 18 212
Child Development 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
Communications 10 40 50 13 18 31 81 953
Composite 10 3 13 9 3 12 25 184
Criminal Justice 57 97 154 45 94 139 293 3332
English 16 42 58 5 12 17 75 912
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 12
English Language Arts and Read 6 11 17 0 1 1 18 215
Environmental Science 1 4 5 2 1 3 8 102
Exchange Program 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 42
History 11 24 35 8 22 30 65 744
Latin American Studies 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 15
Mathematics 15 40 55 9 30 39 94 1169
Music 8 11 19 15 23 38 57 627
Physical Science 2 6 8 6 34 40 48 632
Political Science 8 20 28 12 29 41 69 833
Psychology 43 132 175 13 32 45 220 2674
Science 2 2 4 0 3 3 7 89
Social Studies 6 14 20 4 7 11 31 370
Social Work 7 17 24 1 3 4 28 354
Sociology 8 17 25 3 2 5 30 337
Spanish 15 16 31 3 3 6 37 389
Undeclared 182 84 266 141 85 226 492 3275
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 12
Urban Studies 0 1 1 4 1 5 6 58

Total AS 446 703 1149 324 488 812 1961 20711

BA Accounting 41 73 114 19 54 73 187 2156
Business Administration 86 170 256 52 176 228 484 5760
Computer Information Systems 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 18
Economics 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 17
Exchange Program 0 7 7 0 3 3 10 134
Finance 1 0 1 0 2 2 3 36
Management 2 1 3 0 2 2 5 67
Management Information Systems 11 21 32 27 65 92 124 1410
Marketing 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 12
Undeclared 3 4 7 4 4 8 15 162

Total BA 145 277 422 102 308 410 832 9772

ED Bilingual Generalist 6 19 25 1 5 6 31 371
Communication Disorders 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 15
Early Childhood Bilingual 6 5 11 0 1 1 12 124
Early Childhood Education 207 361 568 5 12 17 585 6673
Early Childhood Reading 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 27
Fitness and Sports 18 44 62 23 70 93 155 1903
Special Education 23 39 62 1 9 10 72 826
Undeclared 1 7 8 2 2 4 12 139

Total ED 263 477 740 32 99 131 871 10078

NH Nursing 114 104 218 38 35 73 291 3106

Total NH 114 104 218 38 35 73 291 3106

Total 968 1561 2529 496 930 1426 3955 43667



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Graduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Biology 8 0 8 8 1 9 17 81
Counseling Psychology 12 10 22 5 0 5 27 210
Criminal Justice 15 1 16 20 1 21 37 202
English 6 4 10 5 2 7 17 111
Health Administration 3 1 4 3 0 3 7 39
History 1 0 1 3 1 4 5 30
Interdisciplinary Studies 3 3 6 1 0 1 7 54
Mathematics 2 0 2 6 2 8 10 60
Political Science 0 0 0 4 1 5 5 33
Psychology 4 4 8 5 0 5 13 86
Public Administration 23 0 23 18 4 22 45 243
Sociology 5 0 5 3 1 4 9 51
Spanish 3 0 3 1 0 1 4 12
Undeclared 20 1 21 9 1 10 31 139

Total AS 105 24 129 91 14 105 234 1351

BA Accounting 18 5 23 5 5 10 33 216
Auditor 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6
Business Administration 44 13 57 76 18 94 151 972
Information Systems 3 15 18 6 32 38 56 615
International Banking 1 2 3 1 1 2 5 48
International Business Admin 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
International Trade 3 3 6 2 2 4 10 78
Management 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
Undeclared 20 4 24 25 0 25 49 259

Total BA 90 42 132 117 58 175 307 2200

ED Administration 8 1 9 6 0 6 15 81
Bilingual Education 19 0 19 3 0 3 22 123
Curriculum and Instruction 34 3 37 10 1 11 48 282
Early Childhood Education 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 30
Education 12 0 12 5 0 5 17 54
Educational Administration 89 7 96 34 5 39 135 792
Generic Special Education 31 5 36 4 0 4 40 219
Instructional Technology 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6
Reading 26 1 27 4 0 4 31 174
School Counseling 42 1 43 7 0 7 50 273
Superintendency 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 9
Undeclared 89 7 96 22 1 23 119 520

Total ED 356 25 381 97 7 104 485 2563

NH Nurse Practitioner 7 0 7 7 0 7 14 98

Total NH 7 0 7 7 0 7 14 98

Total 558 91 649 312 79 391 1040 6212



Enrollment by Student College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Doctoral

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Hispanic Studies 3 0 3 4 0 4 7 21

Total AS 3 0 3 4 0 4 7 21

BA International Business Admin 2 1 3 3 9 12 15 130

Total BA 2 1 3 3 9 12 15 130

Total 5 1 6 7 9 16 22 151





Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification 

Total Total
College Major FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students Hours

ED Educational Administration 0 0 0 0 135 0 135 792
Fitness and Sports 30 24 36 65 0 0 155 1903
Generic Special Education 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 219
Instructional Technology 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
Reading 0 0 0 0 31 0 31 174
School Counseling 0 0 0 0 50 0 50 273
Special Education 4 12 21 35 0 0 72 826
Superintendency 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 9
Undeclared 11 1 0 0 119 0 131 659

Total ED 110 107 232 422 485 0 1356 12641

NH Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 98
Nursing 69 57 58 107 0 0 291 3106

Total NH 69 57 58 107 14 0 305 3204

Total 1074 578 868 1435 1040 22 5017 50030



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex 

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

AS Art 51 199 250 49 39 88 338
Art - All Level Certification 46 149 195 30 65 95 290
Auditor 3 0 3 0 0 0 3
Biology 196 1222 1418 139 1053 1192 2610
Chemistry 0 101 101 50 61 111 212
Child Development 9 0 9 0 0 0 9
Communications 71 544 615 90 248 338 953
Composite 58 36 94 48 42 90 184
Counseling Psychology 72 109 181 29 0 29 210
Criminal Justice 498 1326 1824 415 1295 1710 3534
English 150 631 781 53 189 242 1023
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 12 0 12 0 0 0 12
English Language Arts and Read 45 152 197 0 18 18 215
Environmental Science 11 56 67 21 14 35 102
Exchange Program 0 42 42 0 0 0 42
Health Administration 12 9 21 18 0 18 39
Hispanic Studies 9 0 9 12 0 12 21
History 85 318 403 72 299 371 774
Interdisciplinary Studies 15 33 48 6 0 6 54
Latin American Studies 0 15 15 0 0 0 15
Mathematics 113 591 704 98 427 525 1229
Music 46 157 203 109 315 424 627
Physical Science 21 94 115 45 472 517 632
Political Science 58 294 352 105 409 514 866
Psychology 338 1866 2204 127 429 556 2760
Public Administration 111 0 111 93 39 132 243
Science 19 26 45 0 44 44 89
Social Studies 48 191 239 27 104 131 370
Social Work 57 243 300 9 45 54 354
Sociology 81 235 316 33 39 72 388
Spanish 121 210 331 27 43 70 401
Undeclared 581 1158 1739 506 1169 1675 3414
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 0 0 12 12 12
Urban Studies 0 16 16 27 15 42 58

Total AS 2937 10023 12960 2238 6885 9123 22083

BA Accounting 390 1048 1438 164 770 934 2372
Auditor 0 0 0 6 0 6 6
Business Administration 834 2486 3320 793 2619 3412 6732
Computer Information Systems 6 0 6 0 12 12 18
Economics 0 17 17 0 0 0 17
Exchange Program 0 92 92 0 42 42 134
Finance 9 0 9 0 27 27 36
Information Systems 18 183 201 33 381 414 615
International Banking 6 27 33 6 9 15 48
International Business Admin 13 9 22 15 96 111 133
International Trade 15 33 48 9 21 30 78
Management 22 15 37 0 33 33 70
Management Information Systems 77 296 373 196 841 1037 1410
Marketing 0 0 0 0 12 12 12
Undeclared 116 93 209 157 55 212 421

Total BA 1506 4299 5805 1379 4918 6297 12102

ED Administration 45 9 54 27 0 27 81
Bilingual Education 108 0 108 15 0 15 123
Bilingual Generalist 42 261 303 6 62 68 371
Communication Disorders 0 15 15 0 0 0 15
Curriculum and Instruction 192 27 219 54 9 63 282
Early Childhood Bilingual 39 73 112 0 12 12 124
Early Childhood Education 1615 4899 6514 40 149 189 6703
Early Childhood Reading 14 13 27 0 0 0 27
Education 39 0 39 15 0 15 54



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex 

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

ED Educational Administration 489 66 555 192 45 237 792
Fitness and Sports 128 629 757 177 969 1146 1903
Generic Special Education 156 45 201 18 0 18 219
Instructional Technology 0 0 0 6 0 6 6
Reading 141 9 150 24 0 24 174
School Counseling 222 9 231 42 0 42 273
Special Education 167 533 700 9 117 126 826
Superintendency 3 0 3 6 0 6 9
Undeclared 360 169 529 95 35 130 659

Total ED 3760 6757 10517 726 1398 2124 12641

NH Nurse Practitioner 49 0 49 49 0 49 98
Nursing 903 1438 2341 291 474 765 3106

Total NH 952 1438 2390 340 474 814 3204

Total 9155 22517 31672 4683 13675 18358 50030



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level 

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

AS Art 77 47 52 162 338 0 0 338
Art - All Level Certification 53 26 81 130 290 0 0 290
Auditor 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Biology 850 471 497 711 2529 81 0 2610
Chemistry 93 21 37 61 212 0 0 212
Child Development 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 9
Communications 191 141 316 305 953 0 0 953
Composite 9 45 24 106 184 0 0 184
Counseling Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 210
Criminal Justice 683 520 821 1308 3332 202 0 3534
English 183 130 233 366 912 111 0 1023
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 0 0 12 0 12 0 0 12
English Language Arts and Read 26 28 44 117 215 0 0 215
Environmental Science 38 27 0 37 102 0 0 102
Exchange Program 42 0 0 0 42 0 0 42
Health Administration 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39
Hispanic Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
History 139 153 218 234 744 30 0 774
Interdisciplinary Studies 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
Latin American Studies 0 0 15 0 15 0 0 15
Mathematics 235 97 300 537 1169 60 0 1229
Music 77 167 77 306 627 0 0 627
Physical Science 377 206 46 3 632 0 0 632
Political Science 179 213 152 289 833 33 0 866
Psychology 510 438 649 1077 2674 86 0 2760
Public Administration 0 0 0 0 0 243 0 243
Science 0 13 0 76 89 0 0 89
Social Studies 27 60 121 162 370 0 0 370
Social Work 6 64 48 236 354 0 0 354
Sociology 18 64 42 213 337 51 0 388
Spanish 23 47 153 166 389 12 0 401
Undeclared 2473 541 133 128 3275 139 0 3414
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 12
Urban Studies 0 40 6 12 58 0 0 58

Total AS 6312 3559 4077 6763 20711 1351 21 22083

BA Accounting 390 195 591 980 2156 216 0 2372
Auditor 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Business Administration 1262 897 1557 2044 5760 972 0 6732
Computer Information Systems 0 0 0 18 18 0 0 18
Economics 0 0 0 17 17 0 0 17
Exchange Program 134 0 0 0 134 0 0 134
Finance 0 0 12 24 36 0 0 36
Information Systems 0 0 0 0 0 615 0 615
International Banking 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48
International Business Admin 0 0 0 0 0 3 130 133
International Trade 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 78
Management 0 0 15 52 67 3 0 70
Management Information Systems 352 221 379 458 1410 0 0 1410
Marketing 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 12
Undeclared 48 16 63 35 162 259 0 421

Total BA 2186 1329 2617 3640 9772 2200 130 12102

ED Administration 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 81
Bilingual Education 0 0 0 0 0 123 0 123
Bilingual Generalist 139 81 59 92 371 0 0 371
Communication Disorders 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 15
Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 282 0 282
Early Childhood Bilingual 0 20 45 59 124 0 0 124
Early Childhood Education 698 685 1788 3502 6673 30 0 6703
Early Childhood Reading 0 0 0 27 27 0 0 27
Education 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level 

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

ED Educational Administration 0 0 0 0 0 792 0 792
Fitness and Sports 429 287 443 744 1903 0 0 1903
Generic Special Education 0 0 0 0 0 219 0 219
Instructional Technology 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Reading 0 0 0 0 0 174 0 174
School Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 273 0 273
Special Education 57 142 233 394 826 0 0 826
Superintendency 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
Undeclared 136 3 0 0 139 520 0 659

Total ED 1474 1218 2568 4818 10078 2563 0 12641

NH Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 98 0 98
Nursing 945 602 525 1034 3106 0 0 3106

Total NH 945 602 525 1034 3106 98 0 3204

Total 10917 6708 9787 16255 43667 6212 151 50030


